(3)  To adjust cost of home construction and land sales for a) purchase price
   adjustments resulting from the acquisition of THPI's net assets at a
   price of $29 million below the historical book value of the net assets
   acquired (This pro forma adjustment has been computed to adjust THPI's
   gross profit margin before interest to Beazer's expected profit margin
   of 17.3%) and b) to reclassify $8.9 million from cost of home

   construction and land sales to SG&A to conform to Beazer's
   classification.

(4)  To impute interest expense on the cash purchase price based upon the
   Company's effective borrowing rate for the year (7.7 %)

(5)  To adjust selling, general and administrative expense to reflect the
   reduction in depreciation expense of the combined entity as a result of
   certain assets disposed of as a part of the acquisition and to reclassify
   certain costs from home construction and land sales into SG&A--see
   note 3.

(6)  To impute income tax expense based upon Beazer's marginal income tax rate.

   BEAZER HOMES USA, INC.
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
   SEPTEMBER 30, 1998

   Beazer   Pro forma   Pro forma
   Historical   THPI (1)   Adjustments   Combined
   ----------   ---------   -----------   ---------

ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents   $67,608   --   $ (67,608) (2)   --
Accounts receivable   16,949   --   --   $ 16,949
Inventory   405,095   $138,659   (37,615) (3)   506,139
Deferred tax asset   3,283   --   --   3,283
Property, plant and equipment, net   12,332   312   (150) (4)   12,494
Goodwill, net   8,853   --   --   8,853
Other assets   11,471   2,632   --   14,103
   ----------   ---------   -----------   ---------
Total Assets   $525,591   $141,603   $(105,373)   $561,821
   ----------   ---------   -----------   ---------
   ----------   ---------   -----------   ---------

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

Trade accounts payable   $61,942   $19,089   --   $ 81,031
Other liabilities   49,425   2,913   --   52,338
Revolving credit facility   --   --   $ 14,228  (2)   14,228
Senior Notes   215,000   --   --   215,000
   ----------   ---------   -----------   ---------
Total Liabilities   326,367   22,002   14,228   362,597
   ----------   ---------   -----------   ---------
   ----------   ---------   -----------   ---------

Stockholders' Equity:
   Preferred stock (par value $0.01 per share,
   5,000,000 shares authorized, 2,000,000 issued and
   outstanding, $50,000 aggregate liquidation preference)   20   --   --   20
   Common stock (par value $0.01 per share, 30,000,000 shares